Pos Name Cat/Pos
1 Matt Barnes

2 Kenneth Chapman

3 MatNuttall

4 Nick Leigh

5  PaulSimons V40 1
6  PaulRoby

7  MalcEadie

8 PaulMuller V45 1
9 Bollard

10 Robert Hughes

11 Alex McVey

12 Anthony Rowlands

13 PhilFoster V40 2
14 Tony Battersby

15 Chris Heys

16 StephenWiliams V50 1
17 Andrew Neary

18 Peter Butterworth V50 2
19 Lee Barlow

20 WiliamEadie V40 3
21 Christopher Leigh Uiz 1
22 Wil Carner

23 Andrew Smith

24 Mark Lynch

25 David Peach V40 4
26 Steven Doxey V40 5
27 lanJackson

28 MarkAlmond

29 DavidBidulph

30 NickPeach V45 2
31 PaulBrannon V45 3
32 David Watson

33 Sean McCaffrey

34 Kenny Forster V45 4
35 EvanCook V50 3
36 Andy Duffy V40 6
37 Andy Staveley V40 7
38 Wil Unsworth

39 Michael Entwistle V55 1
40 Mark Seed

41 Roger Parris V45 5
42  JamesCooke V40 8
43 Tony Hesketh V55 2
44 Anne Washington L 1
45 Mark Riches V40 9
46 Kevin Newall

47 DavidMiles V40 10
48 PaulMason V40 11
49 Kevin Edwards

50 DougFleming V45 6
51 Adrian Shorrock

52 Gary Taylor V40 12
53 PaulNeild

54 Nick Murphy

55 Paul Derbyshire Va5 7
56 Patrick Byrne V45 8
57 Stewart Jones V45 9
58 Denis Mason

59 George Kennedy

60 David Potter

61 PhilipGarside V50 4
62  Philip Derbyshire V4511
63 PaulCarroll V4512
64 MalcChristie V40 13
65 lanHope

66 Fred Lynch V50 5
67 PeteHopley

68 DavidWall V40 14
69 Tony Flanagan

70 Russell Corsini V4513

Internet:

Craig Bradbury
Suzanne Budgett
Neil Smith

Chris Nightingale
Gary Stevens
John Shaddock
Ainsley Murphy
Martyn Pollitt
Karen Smout
Willie Richmond
(No. 686)
Karina Teahan
MNolan

Richard Taylor

L40 1
V40 15

V45 14

V40 16
L 3
V40 17

L 4
V45 15
V40 18

TheTour of Rivington & Horwich
at Horwich on Wednesday 17th August 2005

Jubilee — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Altrincham & District AC

Salford Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Altrincham & District AC

Shaftesbury Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers

North Fylde AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bowland Fell Runners
Salford Metropolitan AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Horwich R M | Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & AC

North Fylde AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club

Salford Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Chorley AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Spectrum Striders

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners

Chorley Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Salford Harriers

Swinton Running Club

Leigh Harriers & AC

Horwich R M | Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Horwich R M | Harriers
Newburgh Nomads RC

Chorley AC
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Darwen Dashers RC

Bowland Fell Runners

Darwen Dashers RC
Wigan Phoenix

Middleton Harriers AC

Lostock AC

Horwich R M | Harriers

V45 10 Wesham Road Runners & AC
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Middleton Harriers AC

Wigan Phoenix
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners

Lostock AC
Wigan Phoenix

Swinton Running Club

Darwen Dashers RC

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Horwich R M | Harriers

Lostock AC
Wigan Phoenix

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR Club

Unattached
Leigh Harriers & AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
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Time
20:44
21:31
21:42
21:48
21:51
22:.02
22:09
22:13
22:27
22:33
22:35
22:36
22:38
22:41
22:52
22:55
22:57
23:29
23:40
23:46
23:57
2357
23:57
23:58
24:00
24:01
24:.02
24:04
24:.06
24.07
24.08
24:15
24:16
24:17
24:19
24:22
24:24
24:30
24:38
24:45
24:49
24:57
24:57
24:58
25:03
25:03
25:05
25:08
25:10
25:13
25:15
25:16
25:22
25:23
25:25
25:27
25:28
25:29
25:30
25:31
25:32
25:35
25:40
25:41
25:43
25:43
25:47
25:53
25:55
25:57
25:59
26:02
26:04
26:05
26:08
26:12
26:15
26:16
26:17
26:18
26:22
26:25
26:37
26:39

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Mark Madden

lan Harvey

Gary Platt
DavidWilliams
Geoff Caton

Tim Murphy
Peter Simpson
Gaynor Higson
Gary Mitchell
Elliott Lorimer

Neil Taylor

Stuart Adamson
Pete Bland

David Clemance
Linda Clarkson
Brian Kennedy
ColinFitzjohn
Mark Lysycia
Andrew Nightingale
Peter Gibson
Chris Lomax
Kieran Carthy
Steven Jackson
DianeWall

Gary Street

Paul Butler
Jacqueline Fairchild
Barrie Greenhalgh
Jonathan Mellor
Rachel Metcalfe
Vincent Brodrick
Katie Morris
Chris Lawler
Caroline Dalton
Helen Dawkins
Stephen Senior
Sara Parkinson
Allan Hartley
Steve White
David Hall

Robert O'Hara
CraigHamer
PeterGillham
Dave Hargreaves
Frank Hughes
Kevan Goodwin
Huw Tyler
JohnMitchell

Ron Bray

Stuart Furness
John Swift
Alison Holmes
David Wood
Chris Fielding

lan Smith

Michael Chimejczuk
Steven Horrocks
John Lucas
MarkHulme

Allan Jones

John Winters
Paul Bass
Kyrinda HurstMoore
Mark Acton

Gary Jones
David Shorrock
GarethWilliams
Stephen Ruffley
Alan Thompson
Amanda Sterling
Stephen Wilkinson
Sandra Snape
Michael Murray
Paul Pritchard
Jonathan Masting
Calster Paul Van
| Kennedy

Sarah Lucas
Andi Webber
Tom Foulk

Jason Whitehead
Andy Smith

Neil Shuttleworth
Lubna Latif

V45 16
V40 19
V55 3
V40 20
V55 4
L35 1
V40 21

V55 5
V50 6
L35 2
V55 6
V40 22
V4517

V55 7

V4518
L 7
V4519
V40 23
L17 1
V50 7

L 9
V45 20
L17 2
V45 21
L 1
L 12
V50 8
L17 3

V40 24
V40 25

V55 8
V50
V65

V55
V60
V65 2
V55 10
V65 3
L45 1
V5511

9
1
9
1

V50 10
V5011

V45 22
V55 12
V70 1

L 15

V50 12
V5513

V40 26
V50 13
L35 3
V50 14
L40 2
V45 23

V40 27
V45 24
L 18

V55 14
L 19
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Swinton Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Chorley Harriers

Salford Harriers

Swinton Running Club
Northern Veterans AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Newburgh Nomads RC
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Red Rose Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Unattached

Preston Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix

Road Runner Club

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Salford Metropolitan AC
Lostock AC

Swinton Running Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers RC
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Middleton Harriers AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Unattached

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

New World RR
Unattached

Munacata Tri (Japan)
Blackburn Road Runners
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Middleton Harriers AC
North Fylde AC
Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached

Leigh Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Lostock AC

Blackpool & Fylde AC
Chorley AC

Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers RC
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Leigh Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Wesham Road Runners & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Unattached

Leigh Harriers & AC
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Glossopdale Harriers
Trafford Athletic Club

t
S

26:42
26:43
26:44
26:47
26:49
26:54
26:56
27.02
27:06
27.07
27:13
27:17
27:19
27:25
27:27
27:29
27:31
27:35
27:37
27:38
27:39
27:47
28:02
28:07
28:08
28:09
28:17
28:18
28:25
28:26
28:27
28:28
28:37
28:40
28:43
28:51
28:53
28:54
28:59
29:02
29:05
29:09
29:17
29:17
29:26
29:27
29:30
29:30
29:34
29:40
29:42
29:43
29:46
29:57
30:01
30:04
30:05
30:06
30:07
30:09
30:15
30:20
30:24
30:25
30:37
30:41
30:44
30:47
30:51
30:53
30:54
30:55
30:57
31:00
31:05
31:.09
31:10
31:13
31:18
31:44
32:20
32:25
32:30
32:33



169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Howard Henshaw
Ed Swift

John Hooley

Mike Hall

Jonathan Lee
Mark Smith

Daryl Peter
EWood

Julie Laverock
Christine Sweatman
Carol Morran
Jamie Syddall
Christine Smith
Andrea Worrall
Mary Madden
Joanne Meekins
Adrian Bowcock
Edward Murray

1 Horwich R M | Harriers
2 Horwich R M | Harriers

V65 4
V5515

V50 15

L45
L35
L35
L45
L45

L45

o Ul rwablN

LS55 1
28
V40 28
V60 2

B’

3 Blackburn Harriers & AC

4 Wigan Phoenix
5 Salford Harriers

6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
7 Horwich R M | Harriers

8 Darwen Dashers RC
9 Swinton Running Club
10 Wigan Phoenix

11 Lostock AC

12 Chorley Harriers

13 Leigh Harriers & AC

14 Horwich R M | Harriers

15 Chorley AC

16 Middleton Harriers AC
17 Astley & Tyldesley Road Ru ‘B’
18 Swinton Running Club

19 Darwen Dashers RC

c

B’

D

‘B’
B’

20 Horwich R M | Harriers ‘E’
‘B

21 Lostock AC

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Wigan Phoenix
Swinton Running Club
Darwen Dashers RC

Lostock AC
Middleton Harriers AC

3
4
5
6
7
8 Chorley Harriers
9

NOTE

Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC

ObhWN R

NOTE

1 Horwich R M | Harriers
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Internet:

Horwich R M | Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Blackpool & Fylde AC 32:44
Horwich R M | Harriers 33:08
Unattached 33:12
Horwich R M | Harriers 33:19
Unattached 33:30
Lostock AC 33:38
Chorley Harriers 33:49
Unattached 33:54
Salford Harriers 33:59
Horwich R M | Harriers 34:.04
Unattached 34:10
Lostock AC 34:13
Lostock AC 34:19
Middleton Harriers AC 34:33
Swinton Running Club 34:35
Red Rose Road Runners 34:47
Middleton Harriers AC 35:04
Chorley AC 35:10

37

78 —

116
142
151
156
194
196
214
262
284
292
305
314
318
328
350
362
412
433
503

49

87
147
151
156
163
170
194
244

10

187
188
189
190
191

Michael Farrell
Claire Seel
Dorothy Shorrock
James Rhodes
Carl Hughes

L
L50
V65

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Northern Veterans AC
New World RR

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Kath Johnson

Brian Gaskell

JohnDorell
Claire Foster

John Coope

Janet Thompson

SusanWilliams
EmmaWebster
Louise Catterall
Andrew Brindle
Gillian Caldwell

Trevor Prescott

Kierenne Baldwin

L45
L45
V70
L35
L
L

29
1
5
6
7
2
6

35

Lostock AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
34 WiganPhoenix
Unattached

Chorley AC

L 36
V45 25
V70 3
L 37
L 38
V70 4

Jubilee- Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counter sareDEL ETED beforeteamsar ecalculated

6
15
3
16
2

Paul Roby

Chris Heys

Mat Nuttall
StephenWilliams
Kenneth Chapman
14 Tony Battershy
43 Tony Hesketh
23 Andrew Smith
26 Steven Doxey
61 Philip Derbyshire
56 Stewart Jones
38 Will Unsworth
13 Phil Foster

64 lanHope

29 David Bidulph
55 Patrick Byrne
70 Craig Bradbury
lan Harvey

Gary Mitchell
Pete Bland

8
17
28
24
27
39
45
51
41
62
66
63
42

PaulMuller
Andrew Neary
Mark Almond
Mark Lynch
lan Jackson
Michael Entwistle
Kevin Newall
Gary Taylor
Roger Parris
Paul Carroll
Pete Hopley
Malc Christie
James Cooke

74 Ainsley Murphy

47
60
73
83
93
94

Paul Mason
Philip Garside
Gary Stevens
Geoff Caton
Colin Fitzjohn
Mark Lysycia

Barrie Greenhalgh 123 Allan Jones

11
21
35
48
40
44
49
53
68
67
71
81

121
87

117

105

100
97

106

119

139

Alex McVey
Christopher Leigh
Evan Cook
Kevin Edwards
Mark Seed
Mark Riches
Doug Fleming
Nick Murphy
Tony Flanagan
David Wall

Neil Smith

Gary Platt

John Lucas
Elliott Lorimer
John Swift
Stephen Senior
Paul Butler
Chris Lomax
Allan Hartley
lan Smith

Mark Smith

Jubilee- Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counter sareDEL ETED beforeteamsar ecalculated

2
4
8
23
12
26
25
31
46

Paul Muller
StephenWilliams
Steven Doxey
Gary Taylor
Evan Cook
Stewart Jones
Patrick Byrne
Malc Christie
PeteBland

7
24
16
34
38
35
28
40
50

David Peach
Paul Derbyshire
Roger Parris
Russell Corsini
MNolan

Neil Smith

Philip Garside
Gary Platt

Mark Lysycia

18
29
42
45
39
47
58
61
70

Tony Hesketh
Philip Derbyshire
Geoff Caton
Gary Mitchell
Richard Taylor
David Clemance
Stephen Senior
Peter Gillham

lan Smith

Jubilee- Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
: Unattached and non-countersareDEL ETED befor eteamsar ecalculated

2 Suzanne Budgett

1 Anne Washington
12 Alison Holmes

9 Rachel Metcalfe
20 Christine Smith

3
4

13 Kyrinda HurstMoore21
19 Christine Sweatman24

26

Karen Smout
Karina Teahan

Kath Johnson

5
15

30

Gaynor Higson
Sarah Lucas

Lostock AC
Unattached

St Helens Sutton AC
Burnden Road Runners
Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers

12 Anthony Rowlands
25 David Peach
50 Adrian Shorrock
54 Paul Derbyshire
82 David Williams
59 David Potter
57 Denis Mason
69 Russell Corsini
79 Mark Madden
72 Chris Nightingale
91 David Clemance
110 PeterGillham
129 Stephen Ruffley
89 Stuart Adamson
125 Paul Bass
108 David Hall
107 Steve White
102 Jonathan Mellor
127 David Shorrock
130 Alan Thompson
140 Jamie Syddall

22
30
81
49
67
55

Doug Fleming

Paul Carroll
Calster Paul Van
Colin Fitzjohn
Stuart Furness
Barrie Greenhalgh
59 David Hall

62 Dave Hargreaves
78 Alan Thompson

Andrea Worrall

Gillian Caldwell

Jubilee- Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

Claire Seel

: Unattached and non-countersareDEL ETED befor eteamsar ecalculated

11

1 Suzanne Budgett

2

Gaynor Higson

8 Christine Sweatman

graham@race-results.co.uk

t
S

35:25
35:30
35:54
36:01
36:47
36:50
36:54
37:02
37.04
37:18
37:32
37:32
37:41
37:45
39:51
40:08
40:19
41:21



